Land Between the Lakes Advisory Board Meeting
September 24, 2024

Purpose: To engage the Advisory Board on Forest Service business.

Desired Outcome: To provide updates and engage in open discussion on the following:

o Means of promoting public participation for the land and resource management plan for
the Recreation Area;

o Environmental education;
o An annual work plan for recreation and environmental education areas in the Recreation
Area, including the heritage program, with the nonappropriated amounts in the Land

Between the Lakes Management Fund;
o An annual forest management and harvest plan for the Recreation Area; and
o The Land Between the Lakes Management Fund

9:00 a.m.

9:05 am.
9:15 am.
9:30 a.m.

10:45 a.m.
11:00 a.m.

11:45 a.m.

12:45 p.m.

1:30 p.m.

2:25 p.m.

2:40 p.m.

3:35 p.m.

3:50 p.m.

Welcome

Intent
Introductions

Old Business, Updates,
Question & Answer

Break

Tennessee State University

Lunch

APHIS-Feral Hog Update

Preserving the History/Culture
of Land Between the Lakes

Break
Improving Wildlife Habitats

Public Forum — Share
Questions/Comments Received in
Response to the Federal Register
Notice

Closing Statement

Jim McCoy, Designated Federal Officer

Rick Lint, Chairperson
Jordan Crain and Chris Thornock, Facilitators

Jim McCoy and Line & Staff Officers

De’Etra Young, PhD and Students

Nathan Klopmeier, Wildlife Specialist,
APHIS-Wildlife Services & Brad Robbins,
District Supervisor, APHIS- Wildlife
Services, Jackson District TN/KY

Board Members and Line & Staff

Board Members and Line & Staff

Rick Lint, Chairperson



4:00 p.m. Adjourn Jim McCoy, Designated Federal Officer



