Land Between the Lakes Advisory Board Meeting September 24, 2024

Purpose: To engage the Advisory Board on Forest Service business.

Desired Outcome: To provide updates and engage in open discussion on the following:

- Means of promoting public participation for the land and resource management plan for the Recreation Area;
- o Environmental education;
- An annual work plan for recreation and environmental education areas in the Recreation Area, including the heritage program, with the nonappropriated amounts in the Land Between the Lakes Management Fund;
- o An annual forest management and harvest plan for the Recreation Area; and
- o The Land Between the Lakes Management Fund

9:00 a.m.	Welcome	Jim McCoy, Designated Federal Officer
9:05 a.m.	Intent	Rick Lint, Chairperson
9:15 a.m.	Introductions	Jordan Crain and Chris Thornock, Facilitators
9:30 a.m.	Old Business, Updates, Question & Answer	Jim McCoy and Line & Staff Officers
10:45 a.m.	Break	
11:00 a.m.	Tennessee State University	De'Etra Young, PhD and Students
11:45 a.m.	Lunch	
12:45 p.m.	APHIS-Feral Hog Update	Nathan Klopmeier, Wildlife Specialist, APHIS-Wildlife Services & Brad Robbins, District Supervisor, APHIS- Wildlife Services, Jackson District TN/KY
1:30 p.m.	Preserving the History/Culture of Land Between the Lakes	Board Members and Line & Staff
2:25 p.m.	Break	
2:40 p.m.	Improving Wildlife Habitats	Board Members and Line & Staff
3:35 p.m.	Public Forum – Share Questions/Comments Received in Response to the Federal Register Notice	
3:50 p.m.	Closing Statement	Rick Lint, Chairperson

4:00 p.m. Adjourn